2897969
00 07#
Δ 0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005 TRADEMARKS ONLY To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Name: Schuman Acquisition Co., LLC, now known as Arthur Agent Schuman Midwest, LLC Internal Address: ☐Association individual(s) Street Address: 2589 Technology Drive ∐Limited Partnership ☐General Partnership City: <u>Elgin</u> ☐Corporation-State ⊠Other: \_ State: L Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 30120 Country:<u>USA</u> Execution Date(s) October 17, 2008 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 😝 🔀 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Citizenship ..... Merger ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship \_\_\_ Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Other recorded on 6/29/2006 at Reel 3358, Frame 0518 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.  $\square$ Yes  $\boxtimes$  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Yes □ No Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: UCC Direct Services Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: <u>187 Wolf Road, Suite 101</u> Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Albany Last 4 Numbers 5683 Zlp: 12205 a, Credit Card State: NY Expiration Date / 1 / 0 9 Phone Number: 800-342-3676 b. Deposit Account Number \_ Fax Number: <u>600-962-7049</u> Authorized User Name: \_ Email Address: <u>cis-udsalbany@wolterskiuwers.com</u> 9. Signature: Sionature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. [5] <u>Mercedes Farinas</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to:

### SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>

Registration/Serial No.

<u>Client</u>

MAGGIORE

2,897,969

Schuman Acquisition Co., LLC

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1700 Lincoln Street, 3rd Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Arthur Schuman Midwest, LLC, formerly known as Schuman Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 2589 Technology Drive, Elgin, IL 30120, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2006 at Reel 3358, Frame 0518 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ON NEXT PAGE]

1098091.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 17 day of October 2008.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name

Title:

[Trademark Release - AS Midwest]

### SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

See Attached

1098091.2

**RECORDED: 10/21/2008**